Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

RMBA-01
Product ID 3AFE64606778
ABB Type Designation Modbus adapter RMBA-01
Catalog Description Modbus adapter RMBA-01; Fieldbus Modbus RMBA-01
General Information
Ordering
Germany (DE)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85371098Customs Tariff Number
Fieldbus Modbus RMBA-01Invoice Description
NoMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
NoQuote Only
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Dimensions
1 kgProduct Net Weight
165 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length
50 mmProduct Net Height
115 mmProduct Net Width
Technical
AFrame Size
Additional Information
OptionsProduct Name
Environmental
Product Not in WEEE ScopeWEEE Category
Technical data
What this chapter contains
This chapter contains the technical specifications of the RECA-01
EtherCAT® Adapter module.
RECA-01
Enclosure:
Figure 8.  Enclosure of RECA-01
Mounting: Into an option slot on the control board of the drive.
Degree of protection: IP20
Ambient conditions: The applicable ambient conditions specified
for the drive hardware manual are in effect.
Settings:
• Through drive parameters
95
 m
m
36 mm
22
mm62 mm
1
2
O
N
RECA-01
ETHERCAT ADAPTER
CHASSIS
X1
X2 NETWORK
LINK / ACTIVITY 2
LINK / ACTIVITY 1
ETHERCAT RUN
ETHERCAT ERROR
GND
OUT
NETWORK
IN
RECA-01
Connectors:
• 34-pin parallel bus connector
• 2 RJ-45 connectors (X1 and X2)
Current consumption:
• 290 mA average (5 V), supplied by the drive control board.
General:
• Estimated min. lifetime: 100 000 h